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| Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) ) |

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory Total Rate

Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal Ceiling Tariff Period Federal

Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC Comp. Chgs Projected Lines  SLC-MLB
AKAN Anchorage S 12.05 NA NA 3.69 1.50 0.01 1.50 6.50 $ 25.25 9.01
AKAN Hope S 12.05 NA NA 3.69 1.50 0.01 1.50 6.50 $ 25.25 9.01
AKSK AKHIOK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 650 $ 27.24 9.20
AKSK AKUTAN $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK ANGOON S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK ATKA $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK BORDERCITY S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK CGNKLAGOON $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK CHIGNIK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK CHIGNIK LK $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK COFFMAN CV S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK EGEGIK $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK ELFIN COVE S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK ENGLISHBAY $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK FALSE PASS S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK GUSTAVUS $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK HALIBUT CV S 14.50 16.30 NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 650 $ 44.29 9.20
AKSK HOONAH $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK HUGHES S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK HUSLIA $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK KAKE S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK KALTAG $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK KARLUK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 650 $ 27.24 9.20
AKSK KASAAN $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK KLAWOCK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK KOKHANOK $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK KOYUKUK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK LARSEN BAY S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 650 $ 27.24 9.20
AKSK MESHIK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK NELSON LGN $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK NIKOLSKI S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK NONDALTON $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK NORTHWAY S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.00 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.49 9.20
AKSK NULATO $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK OLD HARBOR S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 650 $ 27.24 9.20
AKSK OUZINKIE S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.24 9.20
AKSK PEDRO BAY S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 650 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK PELICAN $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK PERRYVILLE S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK PILOT PT $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
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| Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) ) |

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory Total Rate
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal Ceiling Tariff Period Federal

Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC Comp. Chgs Projected Lines  SLC-MLB

AKSK PORTGRAHAM $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.20
AKSK PT BAKER S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK PTALEXANDR $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK PTALSWORTH S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK PTPROTECTN $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK SITKA S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.48 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.97 9.20
AKSK ST GEORGE $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK ST PAUL S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK THORNE BAY $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 2649 9.20
AKSK TNKEESPRGS S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKSK YAKUTAT $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.20
AKGS DELTA JCT S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 2.00 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 28.49 9.13
AKGS FT GREELY $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.13
AKGS HOMER S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.13
AKGS KENAI $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.13
AKGS KODIAK S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.24 9.13
AKGS KODIAKBASE $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 0.75 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.24 9.13
AKGS NENANA S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 26.49 9.13
AKGS NINILCHIK $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.13
AKGS NORTH POLE S 12.25 NA NA 3.75 1.00 0.01 1.52 6.50 $ 25.03 9.13
AKGS NORTHKENAI $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.13
AKGS SELDOVIA S 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.13
AKGS SOLDOTNA $ 14.50 NA NA 3.75 1.50 0.01 1.73 6.50 $ 27.99 9.13
AKGL EIELSON S 11.75 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.47 6.50 $ 23.48 8.09
AKGL FTWAINWRT $ 11.75 NA NA 3.75 - 0.01 1.47 6.50 $ 2348 8.09
AKJIU AUKE BAY S 11.75 NA NA 3.75 1.90 0.01 1.47 6.50 $ 25.38 9.09
AKJIU DOUGLAS $ 11.75 NA NA 3.75 1.90 0.01 1.47 6.50 $ 2538 9.09
AKJIU JUNEAU S 11.75 NA NA 3.75 1.90 0.01 1.47 6.50 $ 25.38 9.09
AKJIU LEMONCREEK $ 11.75 NA NA 3.75 1.90 0.01 1.47 6.50 $ 2538 9.09
AKFB Fairbanks S 12.25 NA NA 3.75 1.00 0.01 1.52 6.50 $ 25.03 9.19
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Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery S 718,133

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue S 1,107,300

Maximum CAF ICC Support S -

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) S 30.00

Maximum MLB SLC+ARC: ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) $ 12.20

Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 0.50

Max ARC for current year: MLB S 1.00

Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI SLB MLB Total Eligible Lines
ARC Eligible Tariff| Maximum ARC ARC Eligible Tariff| Maximum ARC ARC EligibleTariff | Maximum ARC Tariff Period Maximum ARC
All Tariff Period | Period Projected opportunity All Tariff Period | Period Projected opportunity All Tariff Period | Period Projected opportunity Projected Eligible opportunity

Study Area Projected Lines Lines Revenue Projected Lines Lines Revenue Projected Lines Lines Revenue Line Demand Revenue
AKAN $ 499,202
AKSK S 77,774
AKGS $ 267,322
AKGL S 11,256
AKJU $ 100,015
AKFB S 151,733

Total $ 1,107,300
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Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) S 30.00 Holding C
Holding Company ° "Tg ompany Maximum CAF ICC|
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) S 12.20 Eligible Recovery Maximum ARC Support
Revenues
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 0.50
Max ARC for current year: MLB S 1.00
$718,133 $1,107,300 $ -
Maximum
Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI SLB MLB Total ARC Eligible | Residential ARC
ARC Eligible Tariff . . ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff|  Tariff Period Revenue Maximum SLB ARC| Maximum MLB | Total Maximum
All Tariff Period | Period Projected All 'I.'arlffdPe.rlod Period Projected | All Tariff Period | period Projected | Projected Line |Opportunity (from Revenue ARC Revenue Maximum ARC
Study Areas Projected Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Demand eligible lines) Opportunity Opportunity | Eligible Recovery | Revenue Shortfall

AKAN S 499,202 1 $ 352,440 | $ -
AKSK S 77,7741 $ 77,150 | $ -
AKGS S 267,322 | s 213,290 | $ -
AKGL $ 11,256 | $ 293 |$ -
AKIU $ 100,015 | $ 33,791 | $ -
AKFB S 151,733 | $ 41,169 | $ -
Total S 1,107,300 $718,133
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FOOTNOTES:

ACS does not intend to treat Centrex lines differently than other Multiline Business Lines & has included all projected
Multiline Business Lines in the NonCentrex Tariff Period Projected Lines column.



